Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

Last Update: Thursday, june 12, 2014

Text version a

f this page

County: GUADALUPE
Type: SEGUIN WALNUT BRANCH LINEAR HIKE AND BIKE TRAIL
Time: 206 WORKING DAYS

Let Date: 06/12/14
Seq No: 3017
Project 1D: STP 2011(245)TE

Highway: VA Contract #: 06143017
Length: 0.002 CCs): 0915-46-039
Limits:
From: IN THE CITY OF SEGUIN Check: $42,000.00
To: ALONG THE WALNUT BRANCH Misc Cost: $71,800.00
Estirnate $2,085,181.00| % Over/Under |Company
Bidder 1 $2,524,283.53 +20.48% | CRG
Bidder 2 $2,610,386.88 +24.59% [ STERLING DELAWARE HOLDING COMPANY, INC,
Bidder 3 $2,634,091.10 +25.72% | DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY
Bidder 4 $2,707,748.55 +29.24% | ENCINO LANDSCAPE, INC.
Bidder 5 $2,846,242.26 +35.85% | RELMICO, INC.
Bidder 6 $2,941,926.75 +400.419% | MAC, INC.
Bidder 7 $3,236,722.80 +54.48% | SHANNON-MCNIK, INC.
Bidder 8 $3,421,655.04 +63.31% ] DEAN WORD COMPANY, LTD.
Item Code Description Unit| Quantity § Unit Est. |Bidder| Unit Bid
1002002002 | PREPARING ROW STA 117.300f 1500.00 1| 2039.690
2| 2050.000
3] 1100.000
4 300.000
5] 1200.000
6] 1160.000
71 1300.000
8§ 2912.273
1042009 REMOVING CONC {RIPRAP) 5Y 537.000 10.00 1 6.G00
2 20.000
3 17.000
4 10.000
5 5.000
6 18.000
7 27.0G0
8 23.100
1042015 REMOVING CONC {SIDEWALKS) 5Y 64.000 10.00 1 12.000
2 20.000
3 17.000
4 10.000
5 6.000
6 27.000
7 12.000
8 18.700
1042017 REMOVING CONC {DRIVEWAYS) 5Y 29.000 10.00 1 26.000
2 40,000
3 28.000
4 10.000
5 6.000
3 27.000
7 16.000
8 23.100
1042021 REMOVING CONC (CURB} LF 79.000 5.00 i 12.000
2 11.00Q
3 8.000
4 5.000

Page 1 of 13

A-Z3Site Index | Contactts | Espafol

Driver | Business | Government | Inside TxDOT

# 429,102

A 143 308

htto://www_dot.state. tx us/insdtdot/orechart/cmd/cserve/bidtah/06123017 htm 6/13/2014



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

6.0G0
9.000
3.000
3.850

1042028

REMOVING CONC {MISC)

561.000

15.00

8.000
11.000
11.000
10.000

6.000
18.000
16.000
27.500

1042032

REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR
RAMP}

12.000

15.00

59.980
50.000
36.000
10.000
20.000
45.000
16.000
23.100

1052049

REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV
(4% . 22"

SY

845.000

5.00

10.470
11.000

9.000
10.000
15.000

9.000
19.000
11.803

1102001

EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)

3865.000

8.50

15.060
20.000
16.000
20.000
12.000
20.000
16.000
18.711

1102002

EXCAVATION [CHANNEL)

28.400

16.50

49,510
£6.000
44,000
100.000
15.000
50.000
18.000
65.300

1322003

EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (GRD
COMP) (TY B)

Cy

1170.700

15.00

12.870
10.000
24,000
20.000
20.000
15.000
18.000
10.912

1612002006

COMPOST MANUF TOPSOSL {BOS}
(47

11591.000

1.00

0.360
4.000
3.500
1.500
1.265
3.000
2.000
2.732

1622002

BLOCK SODDING

5Y

877.000

4.00

5.000
3.950
6.000
5.000
4.345
7.000
6.000
5.513

1642039002

DRILL SEEDING {PERM) (URBAN)
{CLAY)

11624.0C0

0.10

R e e A e A T e e el B I - B O STV NS i I R T T I S T I WIRTSES B Y SR, - TR NRPeE) O ~I N & Wi P -t s wWNEIo~0Un s w0~ s w0~ gy in

0.180
0.050
0.150
0.200

A 25148

http://fwww.dot.state.tx.us/insdtdot/orgchart/cmd/cserve/bidtab/06123017.htm

Page 2 of 13

6/13/2014



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

0.09%
1.060
0.260
0.126

1682001

VEGETATIVE WATERING

MG

181.200

17.00

14.310
18.000
16.000
20.000
40.000
40,000
50.000
77.000

3602023003

CONC PAV [JOINT REINF) (68"}

14645.000

36.50

50.000 z;%j /97 707
46.000
52.500
50.000
45.000
45.000
65.000
73561

4002011

SAND BACKFILL

CY

32.000

30.00

54.010
70.000
35.000
30.000
46,000
50.000
45.000
47.300

4032001

TEMPORARY SPL SHORING

SF

160.000

15.00

£2.000
50.000
45,500
50.000
25,000
50.000
75.000
27.050

4072009

STLH - PILING [HP 12 X B4)

LF

1227.000

50.00

106.370 -,ﬁ/ 409, /o 3

127.000
117.700
150.000
225.000
225.000
330.000
117.994

4162003

DRILL SHAFT {30 1N}

LF

240.000

120.00

164.140
116.000
140.000
250.000
240.000
225.060
200.000
178.933

4162004

DRILL SHAFT {36 iN}

LF

53.000

135.00

164.260
150.000
170.00C
350.000
280.000
300.000
300.000
463.633

4202003002

CL C CONC {ABUT)

cy

41,100

B0C.0C

1608.620
1400.000

845.000
1700.000
1200.000
12006.000
1100.000
1442.616

4202004002

CL CCONC {BENT}

Y

11.500

800.00

APl ABWNE|IGEN VLS WNRNE]|ON OV SR WNR]|DDO W AWK R O~ WX~ WURWNDN RPN OU s WNRNE [0SO S W I~ D,

1769.480
2200.000
2200.000
2200.000

httn:/fwww dot_state.tx_ns/insdtdot/orechart/emd/cserve/hidiah/06123017 him

Page 3 of 13

AI13/70M4



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

2500.000
1500.000
1500.000
2123.108

4202005002

CL C CONC {FODTING}

1.300

1300.00

536.210
1200.0C0
2500.0G0
3000.000

500.000
3500.000
1800.000
3254.366

4202013002

€L € CONC [MISC)

cy

6.800

400.00

262.740
480.000
820.000
2000.000
400.000
2000.000
1200.000
748.000

4202051002

CLC CONC ([COLUMN)

cy

5.200

700.00

4504.130
5500.000
3300.000
3000.000

800.000
3500.000
32000.000
2123.108

4202213002

CL H COGNC {FASCIA PANEL)

cy

37.000

1400.00

2359.310
1500.000
1571.500
20006.000

200.000
1300.0C0
1800.000
1607.922

4232006

RETAINING WALL {CONC BLOCK)

316.000

30.00

34.320
32.000
40.000
40.000
45.000
45.000
75.000
45.305

4232012

RETAINING WALL {CAST - I -
PLACE}

SF

793.000

55.00

60.590
43.000
95.000
40.000
438.000
60.000
60.000
66.000

4252076

PRESTR CONC DECK SLAB BEAM
{8D523)

LF

240.000

450.00

395.000
350.000
403.400
625.000
400.0G0
515.000
420.000
335.073

4322001

RIPRAP (CONC} (4 IN}

cy

9.200

300.00

509.400
340.000
500.000
500.000
350.000
500.000
450.000
671.000

4322002

RIPRAP (CONC) (S N}

Y

73.200

500.00

httn-ffarww dnt state tx nefinedtdat/orechart/cmd/eservehideah/061730017 htm

R TR N I 00~ h U1 ) ho = 0~ N b N 0~ O U1 Wbk e 00 =) D b Who = 0~ W e M= e e B I I e e Il 00~ W W00~ o

563.020
480.000
425.000
600.000

Page 4 of 13

A/13/7014



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

350.000
500.000
450.000
553.300

4322011

RIPRAP (STONE TY F) (GROUT) {6
IN)

cyY

8.000

750.00

375.340
1360.000
500.000
800.000
125.000
500.000
500.000
385.000

4322040

RIPRAP {(MOW STRIP) (5 IN)

cY

2.700

400.00

581.660
660.000
650.000
600.000
425.000
500.000
750.000
755.700

4322041

RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY)
(181N)

8.800

100.00

193.160
170.000
200.000
800.000
175.000
300.000
225.000
165.000

4422048016

STRUCTURAL STEEL (MISC NON -
BRIDGE)

L8

1015.000

2.50

7.500

6.000
17.000
20.000
15.000
20.000
16.000
17.380

4502025001

RAIL (TV PR1}

LF

157.000

75.00

187.670
105.000
135.000
175.000
114.675

90.000
145.000
110.238

4502044001

RAIL (PEDESTRIAN} (SPL)

LF

676.000

150.00

193.030
115.000
108.000
175.000

94.985
225,000
145.000
102.572

45020640018

RAIL (TY C221}

LF

726.000

55.00

101.880
92.000
88.750

150.000
65.000

150.000

100.000

103.616

4502625001

RAFL (TY C221) (RETROFIT)

LF

124.000

20.00

54.010
100.000
150.000

50.000

65.000

75.000
135.000
120.149

4542001003

SEALED EXPANSION JOINT {4 IN)
{SEI - A)

LF

33.900

94.00

hifn-/lwrww dnt etate ty nefinedtdnt/nrochart/cmd/rceruvahidtalkh/iDAT22ANTT htm

88.140
132.000
125.000

50.000

Page 5 of 13

AN A



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

$0.000
158,000
90.000
121.000

4642003006

RC PIPE {CL I11) (28 IN}

70.000

40,00

30.500
70.000
74.000
50.000
58.240
200.000
55.000
74.800

4642005008

RC PIPE (CL 111) {24 IN)

72.000

52.00

37.240
100.000
65.000
75.000
70.070
225.000
75.000
94.600

4642009006

RCPIPE {CL I} {36 IN)

LF

28.000

100.00

74,510
150.000
130.000
125.000
134.680
350.000
110.000
144.100

4654008002

INLET (COMPL) (PCU} (3FTXSFT)

2.000

4000.00

3368.5%0
11000.000
3900.000
2000.000
5915.000
5000.000
8400.000
4290.000

4654015002

INLET {COMPL) (POD) {3FTX3FT)

1.000

4000.00

3255.790
3600.000
4200.000
1500.000
5550.000
5000.000
£000.000
4180.000

4662144

HEADWALL (CH - PW - 5) [DIA= 36
IN)

1.000

4900.00

5898.260
7000.000
5100.000
3000.000
3200.000
6000.000
6400.000
9955.000

4672209

SET (TY 1I) (18 IN) (RCP} {3: 1} (C)

2.000

675.00

583.440
1100.000

800.000
1500.000
1300.000
2000.000
1200.0C0
1518.060

4672215

SET (TV 11} (36 IN) (RCP} {3: 1) (C)

1.000

1750.00

1251.960
2900.000
4500.000
3000.000
3200.000
2000.000
2800.000
2959.000

4792001

ADJ MANHS

EA

© 6.000

1160.00

httn:/fwww_dot . state.tx. us/insdidot/orechart/cmd/cserve/hidtah/06123017 htm

W N = L e N N I T ) 00~ O U1 & A e A e el B e T L I PR g . - T B - O V. O R T O~ h U b Wi 00~ DW= 00~ v b WP |00~

683.570
930.000
3100.000
1500.000

Page 6 of 13

61372014



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

1200.000
1000.000
1500.000
2090.000

4962005

REMOV STR {WINGWALL)

EA

1.000

1800.00

1825.340
1100.000
750.000
500.000
1000.000
3000.000
10000.000
5940.000

5002001011

MOBILZATION

1.000

200000.00

240000.000
240000.000
260000.000
210000.000
274000.000
255000.000
228000.000
342004.895

5022001033

BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC
HANDLING

MO

9.000

4000.00

931.730
3800.000
6475.000
5000.000
1500060
2500.000
3500.000
3543.812

5122008002

PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (LOW
PROF) (TY 1)

200.000

25.00

42.390
30.000
12.000
60.000
15.000
50,000
43.000
23.540

5122009002

PORT CTB {FUR & INST) (LOW
PROF) (T¥ 2)

LF

40.000

26.00

51.480
37.000
45,000
65.000
15.000
50.000
50.000
28.930

5122044002

PORT CTB (REMOVE) (LOW PROF}
(TY 2}

—

F

200.000

7.00

25.230
6.500
7.000

40.000

12.000

30.000

33.000

11.440

5122045002

PORT CT8 (REMQVE) (LOW PROF)
(Tv2)

40.000

5.00

34.320

7.500
14.000
40.000
12.000
30.000
33.000
13.530

5282004

LANDSCAPE PAVERS

5y

27.000

100.00

100.000
93.000
180.000
100.0C00
70.000
45.000
165.000
254.000

5292002

CONC CURB (7Y I}

LF

241.000

12.00

http://www.dot.state.tx.us/insdtdot/orechart/cmd/cserve/bidtab/06 123017 . htm

e e e I I I e e el - e - T I S TR W Y. - W . T, ISR TTR Ry Y WP, S, . IO Ny L B I e e e L e A L N O e - T - T P - TURS R Y. IR BT, TN T R Ny 00 ~1 Oy LA

11.680
13.000
22.000
12.000

Page 7 of 13

6/13/2014



.Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

15.000
20.000
16.000
12.100

5292004

CONC CURB & GUTTER (7Y 1}

LF

8.000

16.00

15.470
75.000
25.000
30.000
20.000
50.000
30.000
33.000

5292011

CONC CURS & GUTTER
{SAWTOOTH)

LF

321.000

23.50

14.670
16.000
21.600
30,000
25.000
25.000
35.000
27.500

5292061

CONC CURB (TY C1)

LF

105.000

4000

47.160
68.000
75,000
30.000
35.000
50.000
35.000
38.500

5302010006

DRIVEWAYS {CONC}

S5Y

162.000

55.00

51.020
74.000
85.000
60.000
55.000
63.000
75.000
82.500

5312006

CURB RAMPS (TY 2)

EA

3.000

1200.00

606.150
1000.000
1450.000
2000.000
1200.000
1500.000
2600.000
1870.000

5312009

CURB RAMPS (TY 6)

EA

1.000

1200.00

648.650
1000.000
2400.000
2000.000
1200.000
1500.000
3400.000
1760.000

5312010

CURB RAMPS [TY 7)

EA

11.000

1200.00

681.960
1000.000
1375.000
2000.000
1150.600
1500.000
4000.000
1320.000

5312015

CONC SIDEWALKS (4")

S5Y

303.000

45.00

34.410
40.000
48.000
50.000
45.000
45.000
52.000
55.000

5402002031

MTUW - BEAM GD FEN (STEEL
POST)

56.000

20.00

httn/fwww _dot state_tx_us/indrdot/arochart/cmd/eservehidtabh/06 123017 him

PWNEIQONNOVDRWNEIONOAUVAWNE{ONOUNEWUNRI OO UDWNBS{oNU B WNRIBNN U bRWNRIDYNN NIy bs wWRoR|60~waw

28.600
28.600
30.000
40.000

Page 8 of 13

AI13/7014



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

30.745
30.000
50.000
87.759

5402005031

TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTICN

2.000

500.00

585.000
585.000
550.000
700.000
628.875
600.000
800.000
771.750

5402011031

MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE -
BEAM)

1.000

1500.00

2072.000
2072.000
1600.000
2500.000
2227.400
2500.000
3000.000
2555.600

5422001

REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD
FENCE

983.000

1.50

1.500
1.500
2.000
2.000
1.613
3.000
2.000
2.100

5422002

REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR
SECTION

3.000

200.00

150.000
150.000
150.000
250.000
161.250
300.000
210.000
194.250

5442003

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT
{REMOVE)

2.000

212.00

300.000
300.000
280.000
400.000
322.500
350.000
200.000
147.000

5502003

CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)

690.000

4.00

5.000
3.560
5.000
5.000
5.375
3.000
4.500
4.200

5562008

PIPE UNDERDRAINS {TY 8} (6"}

342.000

20.00

9.590
27.000
40.000
20.000
12,000
30.000
32,000
35.200

6442048

IN 5M RD SN SUP & AM TYTWT (1)
UA(P)

81.000

400.00

369.350
369.850
365.000
400.000
397.589
400.000
390.000
309.750

6442056

RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY
10BWG

2.000

381.00

httn:/fwww_dot.state.tx us/insdtdot/orechart/emd/cserve/hidrah/06123017 htm

Ll el 00 ~ OV U1 Ja o A D0~ N b o M 00 ~1 T U1 & W € ~ W b b po = 00 S U WA 00~ D b W= 00N BE W 00~ N & Wi o~

390.000
390.000
325.000
500,000

Page 9 of 13

(/132014



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

419.250
500.0G0
285.000
262.500

6442060

REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM

1.000

75.00

150.000
150.000
200.000
150.000
161.250
200.000
180.000

78.750

6582316

INSTL OM ASSM {OM - 27) {FLX}
GND

5.000

41.00

39.500
39,500
60.000
100.000
42.463
75.000
51.000
50.400

6622099

WK ZN PAY MRK REMOV {¥}
4" (SLD)

LF

1900.000

0.980
0.980
1.100
1.200
1075
2.000
1.200
1575

6662012

REFL PAV MRK TV  {W) 4" {SLD)
(100MtL)

—

F

1500.000

0.80

0.650
0.650
0.650
1.000
0.667
1.000
1.000
0.893

6662048

REFL PAV MRK TY | {W) 24" {SLD}
{100MiIL)

555.000

6.000
6.000
5.150
6.000
5.375
7.000
5.700
6.300

6662063

REFL PAV MRK TY | {W) (BIXE SYML}
{100M1

13.000

200.00

150.000
150.000
125.000
120.000
107.300
300.000
114.000
262.500

6662105

REFL PAV MRK TY | (¥) 4" (8RK)
{100MILY

—

£

2645.000

0.50

0.650
0.650
0.650
1.000
0.667
1.000
1.000
0.893

6662111

REFE PAV MRK TY | {¥} 4" (SLD)
(100MIL)

3905.000

0.50

0.650
0.650
0.650
1.000
0.667
1.000
1.000
0.893

6662126

REFL PAV MRK TY | {¥) 12" {SLD)
(200MIL)

—

F

215.000

2.00

htin/fwww dot state tx n)/insdtdnt/orochart/cmd/eserve/hidiah/06123017 htm

WP R 00 ~ i da WK R[0S b WRNRE |G~ W\ b W W~ &WNEI-SNOn S WNEe (O~ |l urd w00 b 00~ h

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

Page 10 of 13

A/13/2014



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE Page 11 of 13

2.688
3.000
2.850
2.562

0.190
0.190
0.160
0.200
0.1612
0.500
0.180
0.263

1.500
1.500
0.600
0.700
0.634
1.500
0.700
1.229

4.000
4.000
0.9C0
1.0C0
0.957
3.000
3.200
2.909

20.000
20.000
48.000
60.000
48.010
200.000
51,000
157.500

0.800
0.800
1.100
1.200
1.075
2.000
1.150
1.575

2.000
2.000
2.100
2.200
2.150
4.000
2.300
3.150

0.200
0.200
0.020
0.050
0.011
0.500
0.050
0.315

0.600
0.600
0.050
0.050
0.032
2.000
0.050
1.575

1.000
1.000
0.070
0.100

6662189 PAVEMENT SEALER 4" LF 7580.000 0.20

6662193 PAVEMENT SEALER 12 LF 2705.000 1.50

6662195 PAVEMENT SEALER 24" LF 555.000 2.00

6662252 PAVEMENT SEALER (BIKE 5YMBOL) | EA 13.009 100,00

6772001 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS { 4") LF 1900.000 0.50

6772003 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS { 8") LF 110.000 1.00

6782001 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") LF 7580.000 .55

6782004 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRX (12"} LF 215.000 0.75

6782006 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK {24") LF 555.000 1.00

bW R R DB W RN e~NonhwhnuR|lag~oonbhWNEREIOIO OB WNE [0SO S WR R (0~ U R W R [0~ OU & W N R O~ b Wwho R g~ n

hitn-/fwww dnt etate tx nefinedtdni/nrochart/cmd/ecervehidtah/OA173017 htm &3904



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

0.065
4.000
0.100
3.150

6732045

PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE
SYMBOL)

13.000

15.00

10.000
10,000
12.000
20,000
10.750
75.000
51.000
57.750

7402005001

ANTI - GRAFFITI COATING
{PERMANENT}

2821.000

0.75

0.750
1.070
1.100
2.000
1.150
3.000
6.000
1.399

11222002003

ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL} (T¥
2)

—

F

150.000

20.c0

20.400
20.000
26.000
35.000
29.186
25.000
51.000
21,420

11222009001

RCCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)

150.000

6.00

8.700
7.000
14,000
10.000
6.450
5.000
18.000
9.135

11222016001

CONSTRUCTION EXITS {INSTALL)
(Tr1)

400.000

15.00

10.200
12.000
14.000
20.000
15.964
15.000
18.000
10.710

11222019001

CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)

440.000

6.00

4.490
6.000
2.000
10.000
6.450
5.000
9.000
4,715

11222037001

TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL
FENCE INSTLL

5043.000

2.00

1.900
1.750
2.000
3.000
2.150
1.750
2.500
1.9%5

11222057001

TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL
FENCE REMOVE

—

F

2043.000

0.250
0.400
0.350
0.500
0.215
0.500
1.1C0
0.263

22482001

REMOVABLE BOLLARDS

13.000

1500.00

httrnHorww dot etate 1y nefinedtdant/orochart/rmd/ecerve/hidtah/0A17230017 him

691.500
1510.000
400.000
1000.000

Page 12 of 13

AI13AN1A



Tabulation of Bids for Project STP 2011(245)TE

150.000
700.0G0
1800.000
165.000

32672106

D- GR HMA (SQ) TY - D PG64.- 22

TON

20.500

100.00

321.010
200.000
800.000
500.000
175.000
300.00¢
500.000
376.296

40072006002

PEDESTRIAN TRUSS BRIDGE SPAN
(S0 FT)

1.000

75000.00

50100.000
100000.000
65500.000
65000.000
200000.000
95000.000
72000.000
122933.925

40072034002

PEDESTRIAN TRUSS BRIDGE SPAN
{108 FT)

1.000

162000.00

93000.000
156000.000
145000.000
200000.000
350000.000
215000.000
%72000.000
266045.27%

hitp://www.dot.state.tx.us/insdtdot/orgchart/cmd/cserve/bidtab/06 123017.htm

Copyright 2014 « Texas Department of Transportation « All Rights Reserved » Disclaimer » Privacy & Secunity Bolicy » Accassibibity
125 East 11th Straet « Austun, Taxas 78701

Page 13 of 13

6/13/2014



